## Page 1 of 2 Govt. of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 15 of 2016-17

Sl. No. 7

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, " Urgent repair to rain cuts of DC Embankment in between Ch. 0.00 km & 0.50Km in Block- Daspur-L Dist- Paschim Medinipur under Dussaspur-II section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 50,010.00

Earnest Money : Time allowed for Completion:

₹ 1,000.00

SI.	Description of Items	_	30 c			
No.	30)	No. or	Unit	cacimated nate		Amount
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of	Quantit	y	Figure	Word	
330	cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	126.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven paise seven zero only	চ 970.00
2	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	60.00	М	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three palse six zero only	₹ 1,415.0
	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only)  (i) Where boats are not necessary	30.00	м	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 189.00
5)	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of hamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	20.00	м	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	रू 386.00
1	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	675.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees fiveand paise zero only	₹ 3,375,00
of o v w o E	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or lry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including lost of excavation of earth as per direction of the national content.	675.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees sk and paise three zero only	रु 4,253.00
in 5	xtra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each dditional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over sitial lead of 150 metres. (five) Extra lead.	675.00	Each	11.50	Rupees sixteen and paise ten zero only	₹ 7,763.00
le re co los pla dr	erthwork, transporting the earth by manually berated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the ad of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including moval of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all st of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, ading, transporting, unloading, stacking, acing the same or making embankments, rough essing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the gineer-in-charge.	157.50	Cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 21,877.00

No.	Description of Items Page	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
9	Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional	Quantity	-	Figure	Word	Airibuilt
	lead 500 metre or part there of beyond the intial lead of 500 metre.  NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractor are not accessible at site.  3 (three) Extra Lead  Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	157.50	Cum	62.10	Rupees eighty two and paise eight zero only	ठ 9,781,00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :				sand and ten only	₹ 50,010.00

Executive Engineer
West Addinapore Division
rrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipu

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)